



ASX Announcement

Monash IVF Group Limited (ASX: MVF)

13 February 2024

Notification of Release of Restricted Shares in Escrow

In accordance with Listing Rule 3.10A, Monash IVF Group Limited ("Company") advises that 511,663 fully paid ordinary shares currently held under voluntary escrow will be released on 28 February 2024.

The release of escrow shares does not change the issued capital of the Company and 11,992,893 fully paid ordinary shares remain held under voluntary escrow.

Approved by the Board of Directors

Malik Jainudeen Chief Financial Officer and Company Secretary Monash IVF Group +61 3 9420 8235

-ENDS-

About Monash IVF Group

Monash IVF Group is a leading provider of assisted reproductive services and specialist women's imaging and diagnostic services in Australia and Malaysia. The Group is a driving force in the development of assisted reproductive technologies and has many Australian and world firsts since the work of our pioneers who achieved the first IVF pregnancy in the world in 1973.